V41816

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



04/27/20--01009--022 ++35.00



Y SULKEP MAY 2 7 2020



. .

20201111126 20111:44

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 12, 2020

GARY W. PEAL, ESQ 3700 S TAMIAMI TRAIL. SUITE 200 SARASOTA, FL 34239

SUBJECT: W-C PROPERTIES, INC. Ref. Number: V41816

We have received your document for W-C PROPERTIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a NON-PROFIT CORPORATION, but your entity is a PROFIT CORPORATION. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 320A00009699

8505-245-6914 JASMINE

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: W-C PROPERTIES, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____ V41816

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Gary W. Peal, Esq. Name of Contact Person

Berlin Patten Ebling

Firm/Company

3700 S.Tamiami Trail Suite 200

Address

Sarasota, FL 34239

City/State and Zip Code

gpeal@berlinpatten.com E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Gary W. Peal at (<u>941</u>) <u>949-9991</u> Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☑ \$35.00 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 <u>Street Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

• ,	
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION	
For	
W C DROURDWIES INC	
W-C PROPERTIES, INC. Name of Corporation as currently lifed with the Florida Dept of State	
V41816	
Document Number (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124. Florida Statutes.	
These articles of correction correct 2020 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION	ANNUAL
(Document Type Being Corrected)	
filed with the Department of State on	
Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:	
REMOVE ROBERT L. GAMBLE AS PRESIDENT AND DIRECTOR	- <u>-</u>
	SEC
	CRETA
	KRY
	LOR
	ID A
Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: SHIRLEY K. GAMBLE AS PRESIDENT ALONG WITH HER POSITI	ONS AS
DIRECTOR, SECRETARY AND TREASURER	· .
Shirley K. Joseph Signature of a process, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been a software by an uncomparing - if and be bandle of the receiver inster or	
Michay K. Joseph (Signature of a proctor, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been setured, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, truster, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
not been self-jed, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, truster, or	

Filing Fee: \$35.00